The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1st March, 2021, approved sale of its entire stake/investments in 50 subsidiaries to 
Futuristic Media and Entertainment Limited (A wholly owned subsidiary of the Company). 

3. The Promoters of the Company made offer for sale of up to 5,54,85,048 (Five crore fifty four lakh eighty five thousand and forty eight 
only) Equity Shares (“Offered Shares”),  representing 11.63% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company, in 
accordance with the applicable guideline and SEBI circulars. Pursuant to the said offer for sale, effective March 30, 2021, the public